
 

 

 

8 1 5 0  S t e r l i n g  C t .  |  M e n t o r  |  O H  |  4 4 0 6 0  |  4 4 0 . 9 5 1 . 9 0 0 0  |  w w w . v e r d a n t a s . c o m 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: Verdantas LLC 

For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 3 

Nason Basin to Grove Avenue Storm Sewer Phase 1 

City of Willoughby  

 

Date: March 5, 2025 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated February 2025 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

 

BID OPENING DATE 

 

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from March 7, 2025 

 to March 14, 2025.  The time and place shall remain the same. 

 

 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 

Clarification to Addendum No. 1: 

 

Q1. Will recycled material be approved for use as premium backfill or aggregate base material? 

 

A1. No, recycled material will NOT be approved. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TL/LH:mep 

H:\2015\150772\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 03\Addendum 03.Doc 


